
2000 Beach Run Results 
	
  
Place Runner Time M/F Age 

61 CHELSEY TOLLISON 16.50 F 17 & UNDER 

69 HEATHER SLOANE 17.22 F 17 & UNDER 

74 SHADEH TABATABAI 17.35 F 17 & UNDER 

98 TARAH KING 19.59 F 17 & UNDER 

102 ALEXA STRATON 20.14 F 17 & UNDER 

127 DANA CURRIER 24.46 F 17 & UNDER 

7 LUKE GILROY 12.36 M 17 & UNDER 

33 ANDREW KLINE 15.20 M 17 & UNDER 

51 SKYLAR WHORLEY 16.24 M 17 & UNDER 

80 BEN CRUZ 18.14 M 17 & UNDER 

81 ADAM HALES 18.18 M 17 & UNDER 

82 ANDREW HOFFER 18.20 M 17 & UNDER 

84 MICAH DOUGLASS 18.35 M 17 & UNDER 

131 TROY VON 
BLANKENBURG 

26.21 M 17 & UNDER 

37 MARA CAPLES 15.31 F 18-24 

77 NICOLE EVANS 17.48 F 18-24 

3 MARK SIEGFRIED 11.56 M 18-24 

5 HAO PAN 12.12 M 18-24 



57 KC CAMPBELL 16.44 M 18-24 

58 ROBERT CLARK 16.45 M 18-24 

97 MATT KEACH 19.59 M 18-24 

15 ADAM BUCKLEY 13.18 M 18-24 

53 S. MENTZER 16.31 F 25-29 

49 NICOLLE LINCIR 16.22 F 25-29 

50 MONIQUE HOFFMAN 16.22 F 25-29 

63 MIA GONZALES 17.12 F 25-29 

96 JINNY LEE 19.48 F 25-29 

113 SARA DOLEZAL 21.53 F 25-29 

30 ERIC CHASE 15.05 M 25-29 

31 ERIC ALLISON 15.07 M 25-29 

60 KENT ECKENRODE 16.48 M 25-29 

14 NATHALIE HIGLEY 13.10 F 30-34 

92 MOLLY CLARK 19.24 F 30-34 

2 ANDREW WARTENBURG 11.55 M 30-34 

4 MIKE KRAEMER 12.10 M 30-34 

6 SCOTT GUERRERO 12.17 M 30-34 

11 SEAN SHEIL 13.00 M 30-34 

12 CLARK COLLINS 13.06 M 30-34 

13 SCOTT FUSCO 13.09 M 30-34 



17 DANA STAGGS 13.58 M 30-34 

23 BILL HOFFMAN 14.35 M 30-34 

36 ROGER BOOTH 15.29 M 30-34 

94 SCOTT JOHNSON 19.38 M 30-34 

44 MARY CROSS 16.05 F 35-39 

26 DIANE SILVA 14.41 F 35-39 

29 TRUDI SHARDSTEEN 15.02 F 35-39 

112 CHRISTY SIEMINSKI 21.41 F 35-39 

117 VIRGINIA PALAD 22.37 F 35-39 

1 JEFF ATKINSON 11.49 M 35-39 

8 MARK SILVA 12.40 M 35-39 

9 JERRY HERNANDEZ 12.51 M 35-39 

19 DARWIN PADGETT 14.24 M 35-39 

22 JULIO VILLACORTA 14.33 M 35-39 

32 CHRIS STRICKADEN 15.08 M 35-39 

38 FRANK BIRD 15 1/3 M 35-39 

41 IAN OSBORNE 15.53 M 35-39 

48 STEVE GRANT 16.21 M 35-39 

52 TONY BURCIAGO 16.28 M 35-39 

59 ALAN PERDIGAO 16.46 M 35-39 

73 DAVID ASHBY 17.34 M 35-39 



95 RON WATANABE 19.41 M 35-39 

101 THOMAS EDWARDS 20.13 M 35-39 

43 CONNIE GARBARINI 15.58 F 40-44 

56 DEBBIE WELLS 16.43 F 40-44 

65 KARLA ROBERTS 17.15 F 40-44 

66 SUSAN MEISTRELL 17.17 F 40-44 

85 SUZANNE LESSEL 18.36 F 40-44 

86 KATHY BENDER 18.54 F 40-44 

100 SUSAN BARR 20.13 F 40-44 

104 SHERYL THALER 20.23 F 40-44 

110 JANE VITTI 21.17 F 40-44 

118 FLOR WRIGHT 22.43 F 40-44 

119 GERI NEWBURN 22.45 F 40-44 

122 JUDY NUTGRASS 23.32 F 40-44 

125 MARION DEMEIRE 23.51 F 40-44 

136 HEIDI DAVIDSON 32.41 F 40-44 

27 WILLIAM BALCER 14.42 M 40-44 

47 MIKE BOLORICK 16.20 M 40-44 

54 TIM WINTER 16.35 M 40-44 

55 RICHARD KRONBACH 16.39 M 40-44 

67 CHRIS O'DRISCOLL 17.21 M 40-44 



68 JOE NEWBURN 17.21 M 40-44 

72 DAVID FORREST 17.30 M 40-44 

83 JEFF FRALEY 18.26 M 40-44 

91 KIRCH 19.21 M 40-44 

103 MARK KARIYA 20.16 M 40-44 

45 BARBARA VARON 16.07 F 45-49 

10 HAROLD KETTING 12.54 M 45-49 

16 NEIL MANEFIELD 13.32 M 45-49 

18 ARTHUR COOKSON 14.08 M 45-49 

20 ED VARTANIAN 14.25 M 45-49 

34 BRIAN TAYLOR 15.24 M 45-49 

87 DONALD ANDREWS 19.00 M 45-49 

88 GARY GIBBS 19.04 M 45-49 

89 PATRICK KILLEN 19.10 M 45-49 

105 BEN MILAN 20.29 M 45-49 

126 JIM SOROKA 24.24 M 45-49 

128 CHUCK CURRIER 24.26 M 45-49 

129 HECTOR ARECHIGA 25.10 M 45-49 

107 SUE REINHARDT 20.40 F 50-54 

120 BONNIE BELL 23.18 F 50-54 

133 NANCY MATHE 26.26 F 50-54 



137 BONNIE LEOPOLD 37.30 F 50-54 

21 STAN PAGE 14.31 M 50-54 

39 BOB STAGNER 15.33 M 50-54 

42 CHRISTOPHER VENN 15 11/20 M 50-54 

71 ROBERT KAWAMOTO 17.26 M 50-54 

75 ED CUSHINS 17.39 M 50-54 

78 PETER RECH 17.55 M 50-54 

99 DON COX 20.12 M 50-54 

106 DON KUHNS 20.33 M 50-54 

114 PHIL NORTON 21.56 M 50-54 

115 ALEXANDRIA PHILLIPS 22.06 M 50-54 

124 GUY MAYNES 23.33 M 50-54 

46 WENDY WATSON 16.08 F 55-59 

132 KATHY VON BLAKENBURG 26.24 F 55-59 

24 DON MC CARTHY 14.35 M 55-59 

25 DAN ASHIMINE 14.36 M 55-59 

28 JOHN GONZALEZ 14.48 M 55-59 

35 VIC MAC KENZIE 15.24 M 55-59 

40 PAT WICKENS 15.45 M 55-59 

62 ROB GREB 17.11 M 55-59 

79 RENE DIAZ 18.12 M 55-59 



90 DENNIS BROWN 19.16 M 55-59 

109 PHILIP PARADISSIS 21.11 M 55-59 

116 PETER JACKSOON 22.29 M 55-59 

134 STAN KAMINSKI 27.55 M 55-59 

64 JOHN COSGROVE 17.15 M 60-69 

76 FRANK GREENE 17.46 M 60-69 

111 TERRY TAUGNER 21.37 M 60-69 

130 VICTOR SILVA 25.27 M 60-69 

135 CHARLENE LEONARD 29.59 F 70 & OVER 

70 BOB VITALE 17.24 M 70 & OVER 

93 MILO SATHER 19.35 M 70 & OVER 

108 LOREN LEONARD 21.06 M 70 & OVER 

121 LAYNE CRISP 23.21 M 70 & OVER 

123 RICHARD SCULLY 23.33 M 70 & OVER 

Overall Results  

Place Runner Time M/F Age 

1 JEFF ATKINSON 11.49 M 35-39 

2 ANDREW WARTENBURG 11.55 M 30-34 

3 MARK SIEGFRIED 11.56 M 18-24 

4 MIKE KRAEMER 12.10 M 30-34 

5 HAO PAN 12.12 M 18-24 



6 SCOTT GUERRERO 12.17 M 30-34 

7 LUKE GILROY 12.36 M 17 & UNDER 

8 MARK SILVA 12.40 M 35-39 

9 JERRY HERNANDEZ 12.51 M 35-39 

10 HAROLD KETTING 12.54 M 45-49 

11 SEAN SHEIL 13.00 M 30-34 

12 CLARK COLLINS 13.06 M 30-34 

13 SCOTT FUSCO 13.09 M 30-34 

14 NATHALIE HIGLEY 13.10 F 30-34 

15 ADAM BUCKLEY 13.18 M 18-24 

16 NEIL MANEFIELD 13.32 M 45-49 

17 DANA STAGGS 13.58 M 30-34 

18 ARTHUR COOKSON 14.08 M 45-49 

19 DARWIN PADGETT 14.24 M 35-39 

20 ED VARTANIAN 14.25 M 45-49 

21 STAN PAGE 14.31 M 50-54 

22 JULIO VILLACORTA 14.33 M 35-39 

23 BILL HOFFMAN 14.35 M 30-34 

24 DON MC CARTHY 14.35 M 55-59 

25 DAN ASHIMINE 14.36 M 55-59 

26 DIANE SILVA 14.41 F 35-39 



27 WILLIAM BALCER 14.42 M 40-44 

28 JOHN GONZALEZ 14.48 M 55-59 

29 TRUDI SHARDSTEEN 15.02 F 35-39 

30 ERIC CHASE 15.05 M 25-29 

31 ERIC ALLISON 15.07 M 25-29 

32 CHRIS STRICKADEN 15.08 M 35-39 

33 ANDREW KLINE 15.20 M 17 & UNDER 

34 BRIAN TAYLOR 15.24 M 45-49 

35 VIC MAC KENZIE 15.24 M 55-59 

36 ROGER BOOTH 15.29 M 30-34 

37 MARA CAPLES 15.31 F 18-24 

38 FRANK BIRD 15 1/3 M 35-39 

39 BOB STAGNER 15.33 M 50-54 

40 PAT WICKENS 15.45 M 55-59 

41 IAN OSBORNE 15.53 M 35-39 

42 CHRISTOPHER VENN 15 11/20 M 50-54 

43 CONNIE GARBARINI 15.58 F 40-44 

44 MARY CROSS 16.05 F 35.39 

45 BARBARA VARON 16.07 F 45-49 

46 WENDY WATSON 16.08 F 55-59 

47 MIKE BOLORICK 16.20 M 40-44 



48 STEVE GRANT 16.21 M 35-39 

49 NICOLLE LINCIR 16.22 F 25-29 

50 MONIQUE HOFFMAN 16.22 F 25-29 

51 SKYLAR WHORLEY 16.24 M 17 & UNDER 

52 TONY BURCIAGO 16.28 M 35-39 

53 S. MENTZER 16.31 F 25.29 

54 TIM WINTER 16.35 M 40-44 

55 RICHARD KRONBACH 16.39 M 40-44 

56 DEBBIE WELLS 16.43 F 40-44 

57 KC CAMPBELL 16.44 M 18-24 

58 ROBERT CLARK 16.45 M 18-24 

59 ALAN PERDIGAO 16.46 M 35-39 

60 KENT ECKENRODE 16.48 M 25-29 

61 CHELSEY TOLLISON 16.50 F 17 & UNDER 

62 ROB GREB 17.11 M 55-59 

63 MIA GONZALES 17.12 F 25-29 

64 JOHN COSGROVE 17.15 M 60-69 

65 KARLA ROBERTS 17.15 F 40-44 

66 SUSAN MEISTRELL 17.17 F 40-44 

67 CHRIS O'DRISCOLL 17.21 M 40-44 

68 JOE NEWBURN 17.21 M 40-44 



69 HEATHER SLOANE 17.22 F 17 & UNDER 

70 BOB VITALE 17.24 M 70 & OVER 

71 ROBERT KAWAMOTO 17.26 M 50-54 

72 DAVID FORREST 17.30 M 40-44 

73 DAVID ASHBY 17.34 M 35-39 

74 SHADEH TABATABAI 17.35 F 17 & UNDER 

75 ED CUSHINS 17.39 M 50-54 

76 FRANK GREENE 17.46 M 60-69 

77 NICOLE EVANS 17.48 F 18-24 

78 PETER RECH 17.55 M 50-54 

79 RENE DIAZ 18.12 M 55-59 

80 BEN CRUZ 18.14 M 17 & UNDER 

81 ADAM HALES 18.18 M 17 & UNDER 

82 ANDREW HOFFER 18.20 M 17 & UNDER 

83 JEFF FRALEY 18.26 M 40-44 

84 MICAH DOUGLASS 18.35 M 17 & UNDER 

85 SUZANNE LESSEL 18.36 F 40-44 

86 KATHY BENDER 18.54 F 40-44 

87 DONALD ANDREWS 19.00 M 45-49 

88 GARY GIBBS 19.04 M 45-49 

89 PATRICK KILLEN 19.10 M 45-49 



90 DENNIS BROWN 19.16 M 55-59 

91 KIRCH 19.21 M 40-44 

92 MOLLY CLARK 19.24 F 30-34 

93 MILO SATHER 19.35 M 70 & OVER 

94 SCOTT JOHNSON 19.38 M 30-34 

95 RON WATANABE 19.41 M 35-39 

96 JINNY LEE 19.48 F 25-29 

97 MATT KEACH 19.59 M 18-24 

98 TARAH KING 19.59 F 17 & UNDER 

99 DON COX 20.12 M 50-54 

100 SUSAN BARR 20.13 F 40-44 

101 THOMAS EDWARDS 20.13 M 35-39 

102 ALEXA STRATON 20.14 F 17 & UNDER 

103 MARK KARIYA 20.16 M 40-44 

104 SHERYL THALER 20.23 F 40-44 

105 BEN MILAN 20.29 M 45-49 

106 DON KUHNS 20.33 M 50-54 

107 SUE REINHARDT 20.40 F 50-54 

108 LOREN LEONARD 21.06 M 70 & OVER 

109 PHILIP PARADISSIS 21.11 M 55-59 

110 JANE VITTI 21.17 F 40-44 



111 TERRY TAUGNER 21.37 M 60-69 

112 CHRISTY SIEMINSKI 21.41 F 35-39 

113 SARA DOLEZAL 21.53 F 25-29 

114 PHIL NORTON 21.56 M 50-54 

115 ALEXANDRIA PHILLIPS 22.06 M 50-54 

116 PETER JACKSOON 22.29 M 55-59 

117 VIRGINIA PALAD 22.37 F 35-39 

118 FLOR WRIGHT 22.43 F 40-44 

119 GERI NEWBURN 22.45 F 40-44 

120 BONNIE BELL 23.18 F 50-54 

121 LAYNE CRISP 23.21 M 70 & OVER 

122 JUDY NUTGRASS 23.32 F 40-44 

123 RICHARD SCULLY 23.33 M 70 & OVER 

124 GUY MAYNES 23.33 M 50-54 

125 MARION DEMEIRE 23.51 F 40-44 

126 JIM SOROKA 24.24 M 45-49 

127 DANA CURRIER 24.46 F 17 & UNDER 

128 CHUCK CURRIER 24.26 M 45-49 

129 HECTOR ARECHIGA 25.10 M 45-49 

130 VICTOR SILVA 25.27 M 60-69 

131 TROY VON 26.21 M 17 & UNDER 



BLANKENBURG 

132 KATHY VON BLAKENBURG 26.24 F 55-59 

133 NANCY MATHE 26.26 F 50-54 

134 STAN KAMINSKI 27.55 M 55-59 

135 CHARLENE LEONARD 29.59 F 70 & OVER 

136 HEIDI DAVIDSON 32.41 F 40-44 

137 BONNIE LEOPOLD 37.30 F 50-54 

	
  


